## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM583288

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	1

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kern River Corporation		06/26/2020	Corporation:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Outdoor Supply, Inc.	
Street Address:	PO Box 943	
City:	Lake Isabella	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93240	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85124009	H HARDCORE WATERSPORTS

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7604174369 Email: sara@outsup.com

**Correspondent Name:** Sara Lowrey Address Line 1: PO Box 943

Address Line 4: Lake Isabella, CALIFORNIA 93240

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sara Lowrey
SIGNATURE:	/Sara Lowrey/
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=KRC evidence#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006985 FRAME: 0872

900555769



# Trademark assignment, transfer of ownership or change of name:

Kern River Corporation (conveying party) is requesting the transfer of ownership of Reg. Nos. 5568675 and 4017105 to Outdoor Supply, Inc. (receiving party). Assignment will be submitted by Sara Lowrey.

Lucian Whitman

President

51(2)Eake Isabolla Blod / P.O. Box 943 Lake Isabolla, CA 93/40 (760) 417-4365

RECORDED: 06/26/2020

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006985 FRAME: 0873